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Internet
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Graham Biggs, BMW GB Corporate Communications Manager, will leave Bracknell on October 5 to take up a new position within the BMW Group – Head of Corporate Communications for Project Rolls-Royce.  Biggs will lead the communications team based at the company’s new manufacturing plant and head office at Goodwood, West Sussex.

“I will be sorry to leave the great team at Bracknell where I have thoroughly enjoyed my last three and a half years”, said Biggs, “but I am excited about my new role and the challenges which lie ahead.”

The BMW Group will introduce a completely new Rolls-Royce motor car in January 2003 when full responsibility for the most famous automotive marque in the world passes to the BMW Group.

“Graham has made a very valuable contribution during his tenure at BMW GB” said Chris Willows, Corporate Communications Director of BMW GB.  “He thoroughly deserves this promotion to help create this third independent premium brand under the BMW Group’s umbrella.  I have no doubt he will make a great success of his new role.”

A replacement for Biggs will be announced in due course.  In the interim please amend your records with the following Corporate Communications contacts:

Chris Willows, Corporate Communications Director


D/tel: 01344 480109
chris.willows@bmw.co.uk

Natalie Wakefield, Media Relations Executive-BMW


D/tel: 01344 480855
natalie.wakefield@bmw.co.uk

Gina Barnes, Media Relations Assistant (BMW press fleet)

D/tel: 01344 480626
gina.barnes@bmw.co.uk

Mark Harrison, MINI Media Relations Manager

D/tel: 01344 480110
mark.harrison@mini.co.uk

Ellysia Graymore, MINI Press Relations Executive (MINI press fleet)

D/tel: 01344 480739
ellysia.graymore@mini.co.uk

Barbara Brailey, Assistant to Chris Willows

D/tel: 01344 480320
barbara.brailey@bmw.co.uk

Ends

For further information please contact:
Chris Willows, Corporate Communications Director

Tel:  01344 480109
Email:  chris.willows@bmw.co.uk

Press office fax:
01344 480306

Media website:  
www.press.bmwgroup.com
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